Decision No.

BEFORE THE RAILROAD CCMMISSION OF REE
STATE OF CALITORNIA.

xR

109N o

Tn +the lMatter of the Avplicetion of

DUTARE FOLE TELEPEONE AND TEIEGRARE

COMPANY for an order suthorizing the
issue 0f bonds.

Harris & Zayhurst by L.B. Haghurst for applicant;
James T. Shaw for Sumset Telephone and Tolegraph
Compeny end The Pacific Telephone

anéd Telegraph Company.

GORDON, Commissioner.

OPINION.

In +his application TULARE HOME TEIZPHONE AND

TEIEGRAPE COUPANY acks authority to execute a deed of trust
to secure the payment of $25,000.00 face value of 6 per cent.

serial bonds, snd to Lssue of sadid bonde at this time
$15,000.00 at xnot less than 93 per cent. of their face value
plus accrued 1nterest. '
Applicant asks permiésion to expond the proceeds
from the sale of the bonds for tho Lollowling purpoSes:
(a).- To pay one-day & per cent. $4,500.00 note,
ted Moy 20, 1914, held by First
National Bank of Tulare, « . - . . .$4,500.00

(b).- To pey ore-day 8 per cenmt. §%,500.00 nmote,

dated June 10, 1914, held by . *
National Bank of Tulare, . . . . - . 3,500.00




(c)e=20 mey for extenmsions, edditfont and
b.tumnu &» - L - .v L] - - - - L ] L J - - L J » L J $ .

The extensions, additions and bettermonts which sppli-
cant intends to install, consiste of the Lollowings~

(@)=Bew SWLtCHDORTE, o o o o o o o o & o . £ 3,437.00
(b)-Freight end Incidental expemses In cogpe

nection with new switehboard,. « o . . 525,00
(c)-Levor, etc., instelling new switehboerd 200,00
(d)—3'75 H&monic Rinsors. * & @ ®© ¢ ¢ & @ » 690.00
(0)=Instelling ringers in prosent televhones 200.00
(£)~Instelling approximstely 50 telephones,

hanging small amount of ¢able, build~

ixg lines, ete., during next 9 montha. 1,033.00
{(g)=iiscelloneons ZXponee - « o ¢ v o » 4 . 15.00

Totel .. .......¢ 6,000.00

In the Reilroad Commission®e Exhidit Fumber L,

Yoo aglete and lizbilitles of applicent, as of ipril 30, 1517,
ro reported 88 follows:~

ASSETS:
2lant and Equipment:

Contral Office Equipment. . . . § 6,028.52
Congtruction Outeide, o o . . . RE, L7747
Sudbscriters Stations, . . . . . 9,147.28
Iiscellaneouns Equipment . . . . 2, 371,21
Bulldings uad -Improvements, . . 344 o 40

mom L J e e - [ ] - .
Lesg Deprociation Reserve . .

192304.16 §23,764.72

C&3h - - - [ 3 '. [ ] - - - [ ] -» 2, 306‘. 51
Accounte Receivsblo . . - 761 .54

Stoek Discount . . 8,937.4%

Suspense:
Construction Changec Acconnt o 540.40
Construction fn Process, . . 163.65
Bond mense - o * & o o 2 . 74020 $36’548089

LIABILITIRS:

Capital Stock .
Yotee Payadlie

Adveance Rentele
Accounts Payadle
Surplus .

-£24,930.00

. 85000.00

. 312.09

. 267.70

. 3.039.10
$36,548.89

2 arriving et the surplus as of April 30, 1917, no

allowence was made for taxes cnd depreciation during the poricd




from Joxumery L, 1817 to fpril 30, 1917. ‘

| The rovenues znd expenses for the years 1915, 1916
axd the four months endirg April 30, 1917, in Raflroad Com
cicsion®s Exhibit No. 1, sre reported ag follows:-

nonthe

. B0UTOLY
%7 043.8’1.&7 T64.272

1 15,25 5 5,999'07
z,oaoo. 4.7. 2 95446

Iten 1915 1916

s fes 8% WY

2]

ey v 0
Q
:»n;rs

Oporating R0vennes

Opemting Sxpenses
Not Tolephone Op. Revenues

=¢?‘

TRININIE I I

Less texes assigneole to
Operations :
Operating Income
Jon~Oporating Zevenue
Gross Income

756-01:‘
, ]

4, 20*7"3‘5

L5 T

mwn

Deductions:

Dent

Intexrest

Total Dedunctions
Not Ixcome

804.45:  T52.00: 280..50
840.60:  540.B30- 160.00

T 245 00 1 207 . 30" v I
m —2"47:.3'6-. TN

1,024.0Lc 1,679.49: 1,661.05
25&38;0255!: 551;023553 2.95

2.70= 16,775+ 2.51
%,172.49: 4,164.05:  4,255.60
2’ 493.005_2,495.00: 2.0 246.,50

& 1, 67492 $ L, 661.05.y $,039.10

AR P BT BL RY Y 8% R BE A0 WY

Strplus beginning ¢f Year

I scellenoons Ldditions to
Surplus

Delductiors from Surovlms

Belasnce

Less Dividende Prid

Surplus ¥nd of Year

TRIEINIEINIEIRININ]

Reforence is here msde Yo Decimion Number 4501, dated
Kvgust 1, 1917, amtborizing The RPacific Telephons and Telegraph
Coxpeny 4o convey and trensafer certsin telephone properties.

Lpplicent alleges that it iz the owner of twe Ilranchises,-
oze & 25=-yecor framchise grented to Sﬁnaet Telephone and, Telegraph Come=
reny in 1896, the other & 50-year Lranchice granted in 191Z to S.2.
Sibley. The validity of the latter franchise was guostioned =zt the
hearing because app:.:cant hed Leiled to pey to the cxéy o2 Talare 2%
of 4ts gross receiptes as regquired dy the franchise. Since the hear-
ing of this epplication, spplicent hagc f£iled with the Commission &
statement showing thet it hes paid the beck license taxec due wnder
the Sibley franchise. Apparently, the city suthorities of Tulare

-




vecognizos the Sibley frenchise az valid.

Applicant »roposes t0 oxecute a doecd of tragt cocuring
tre payment of {25,000.00 faco value of 6% bonds. These bonds
70 be issued in two series:

Sexdos "A" comprising . . . . . . $15,000.00
Series "B" comprising . . . . . . 10,000.00

0L the Serles "A" donds $500.00 aro to mature uoptombor L, 1919

and $500.00 annually therocfter to snd including Septembor 1, 1927:
weile §$1,000.00 of sald bozmds aro to meture amaually from Septomber
L, 1928 to Septomber 1, Ll937, hHoth year:s ineclusive. 7Tho Sories

8" bonds are To mature Septexber L, 1937. 4t this 3 applicant

doslres to Lscue all of ivs Series "A™ bonds at not loss than

95% 0% thoir fuco velwe plus ocerued interost.

AT the lhoaring of this application couwnsel for applicant
steted that ho would submit to tho Commission Zor spproval the re-
vised copy of applicant’s proposed &eed of trust. Tntil such
¢opy iz 2iled with the Commission and approved by it, it is obvious
thaet no fizsl asutkority to issue the bonds can bo given at this
tixme. |

Nhe testimony skows thet the proceeds Lrom the motes
waick applicent desires t0 pay, kave been oxponled Ifor propor
cepival purposes. Che engincoriag depertment of vhe Commis-
slor heos chocked the ostimated cost 0 the propozed oxtensions,
additions ond betierments end Lindes such cost t0 be reasomablo.

I rocoxmond tret this application be granted subject ¥o
the conai tione indicated in the orier, end zubmit the Lollowing

Lornm of order:

ORDEER

PULARE ECME TELEPEQONE AND TELEGRAPE COLE. VY having a2p-

plied to this Commission for authority to execute & deod of trust




‘securing the payment of $25,000.00 £aco value of 6 por cont bonds,
and for euvhority to isswe et this time $15,000.00 of seld bonds,

And o public hearing having beon heold ond tho Commic~
sion Ddoing of the opinion that tho money, proporty or labor to
be procured or paid Zor by such issue is reasonadly regquiraed Lor the
purpose or purposes spocified in the order snd that suck purpose or
durposes are not im whole or in part reasonably chargesblo to
operating expenses or to income '

I7 IS EZIEEY ORDEEED that Oulare Eome Tolephone ond
nolegrapr Compeny be snd it is heredy granted autkority to executo
a deed of trust securing the payment 0f $25,000.00 face value of 6
vor ¢ent bonds.

I2 IS EEREBY PURTEEZR QRDERED thet Dulare Eome Telephono
and Tclegraph Company be and it is hereby granted anthority 10 issuwe
$15,000.00 face value of its bonds, the pa&menx 02 which 4s to be
secured by the aforesaid deed of trust.

ko éuthority heroby grantod is granted wupon tho Lollowe
ing conditions and not otherwise:

L. The bonds horeby authorized to e issued skall DYe
issued at not less tran 93 per coxt of their face value plus e~

cxueoed intorest in cash.

2. Nome of tte bonds horeby authorized to be issued,

snall beo issued uxvil this Commission has made its order auzhorizing
applicaent to executoe & deed of trust to securo the payment of said
voxnds,,
3. Tho procecds obtainod from the selo oL the boxds
skall bo oxponded for the following purposes and nome other:
g.==The suwm 0 £58,000.00 to pay the following notes:
(1) A $4,500.00 oight per cont note
detod May 20, 1914, held by First
Yetional EBgnkx of Tulare.
(2) A £3,500.00 eight por cent note
datod Jume 10, 1914, neld by
National Bank of Tulare.
b.=-~The remeinder, spproximately 6:,950.00 td pay in

,woole or in part for the following extorgions, ade
ditions and dettorments: .

S




l.--KGW SWi"JCth&Id e = & & @ » @ e o & o @ $ 3,457000
2.~=-Preight and Incidental expenses in cou- '
nection with now switechdoard.. « - . . 525.00
F.=~=Labor, otc., installing new switchbosrd 200.00
4o-=375 Hormonic RINGOTS. o « ¢ o o ¢ o o » 690.00
5.==Ingstalling ringers in present tolophones 100.00
Se-=Installing approximately 50 *telepiones,
henging smell smount 0% cable, duild-
ing lines, etc., during next 9 months. 1,033.00
7e==215C0Lllono0UE OXPONSO 4 s o o o o o o o o 15.00

Total L] - - > » - - - ::; 6’000. oo

4, mMlare Honmo Tolephone and Tolegrapk Company shall

keep soparate, true snd accurato accounts showing the receipyt and

aspplication in detail of the proceods of the sale of the bonds
noreby authorized %o o icsued; and on or before the twonty-£ifth
dey of each month the company shall moke verified reports to the
Cormission stating the sale or sales of salid bounds during the pre~
ceding month, *the tormc and conditions of the sasle, the moneys
roslized thorefrom and tho use sxnd spvlication of such moneys, all
in accordance Qith the Commission's General Order No. 24, wkich
order, in so Zar as applicable, is made a part of tais ordoex.

5. [ho suthority hereby grented is comditioned upon the
payzent by sprlicant of the fee prescribed in the Pwblic Ttilitles
Act az amended.

6. Tho suthority hereby gramted shall spply only to suck
bondc ac shell heave beon issued on or before December 15, 19l7.

mho foregoing opinioxn snd order are hereby approved sand
ordorod filed &3 the Opinion axd Order of the Railrosd Commission
of +the stete of Californis.

Dated at San Froncisco, 12ornis, this _::§122§ﬁ&

day of asugust, 1917.




